
EDUCATION FUND
10.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($25,595,811.86) ($25,595,811.86) $25,595,811.86$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$186,710.13                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$150,283.87                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$7,048,893.55                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$2,935,914.99                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$2,565,761.20                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$22,850.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $128,570.32                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$128,570.32                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Ed -$128,570.32                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$69,125.67                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$6,534,786.74                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property taxes -$5,952,915.29                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$25,595,811.86
10.4.1141.0000.000.0000 / Special Ed Current Yr Levy- 1St Pym $0.00($1,261,726.59) ($1,261,726.59) $1,261,726.59$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$9,270.06                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$7,461.51                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$349,973.68                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$145,766.56                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$127,285.52                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$1,118.33                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $6,292.51                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$6,292.51                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Sp Ed -$6,292.51                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$3,383.16                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$319,826.66                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property Tax SPED levy -$291,348.60                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$1,261,726.59
10.4.1230.0000.000.0000 / COPORATE PERSONAL PROPERTY REPLACEM $0.00($398,124.64) ($398,124.64) $398,124.64$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May CPPRT -$97,847.05                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;CPPRT April 2018 -$95,992.06                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;CPPPRT MARCH -$46,696.65                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN CPPRT -$52,639.49                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC CPPRT -$15,459.86                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY18 Oct CPPRT $58,636.72                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY18 Oct CPPRT -$58,636.72                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 CPPRT -$58,636.72                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Aug CPPRT -$3,960.27                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 3 00 JE;17-18003;;July CPPRT -$26,892.54                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$398,124.64
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10.4.1310.0000.000.0000 / TUITION $0.00($46,454.96) ($46,454.96) $46,454.96$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Tuition -$400.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Tuition -$2,243.50                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Tuition -$6,803.50                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Tuition -$3,514.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Tuition -$4,550.71                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Tuition -$4,046.25                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Tuition -$4,263.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Tuition -$2,616.50                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Tuition -$5,456.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Tuition -$2,045.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Tuition -$10,516.50                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$46,454.96
10.4.1311.0000.000.0000 / REGULAR TUITION FROM PUPILS OR PARE $0.00($10,159.67) ($10,159.67) $10,159.67$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$595.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$2,297.50                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$917.50                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$4,097.50                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Reg Sch Yr SOAR $23.33                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$1,462.50                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Reg Sch Yr SOAR -$813.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$10,159.67
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10.4.1321.0000.000.0000 / SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION FROM PUPILS O $0.00($88,201.56) ($88,201.56) $88,201.56$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Summer Basketball Camp -$1,795.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Destiny Imagination $337.50                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Summer Band Camp -$1,405.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Summer Programs - SOAR -$2,929.50                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Summer Basketball Camp -$1,765.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Destiny Imagination -$3,640.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Summer Band Camp -$3,475.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Summer Programs - SOAR -$11,295.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Summer Basketball Camp -$1,570.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Destiny Imagination -$12,580.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Summer Band Camp -$3,320.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Summer Programs - SOAR -$12,729.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Summer Basketball Camp -$3,200.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Destiny Imagination -$10,207.50                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Summer Band Camp -$1,540.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Summer Programs - SOAR -$532.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Destiny Imagination -$405.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Summer Programs - SOAR -$238.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Summer Programs -$10.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Summer Programs -$2,005.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 6 00 JE;17-18005;;FY17 Sumr Band should be here -$5,541.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute - Summer Program Tuition -$7,044.06                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute - Band/Orch collected for -$1,313.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$88,201.56
10.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($90,528.77) ($90,528.77) $90,528.77$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$41,555.38                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$20,563.38                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$13,263.34                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$15,112.64                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/25/17;17-00019;1612;Mass Muttal - Boxell, di -$34.03                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$90,528.77
10.4.1611.0000.000.0000 / SALES TO PUPILS $0.00($69,863.05) ($69,863.05) $69,863.05$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Caf Lunch Sales -$534.75                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Caf Lunch Sales -$9,112.60                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Caf Lunch Sales -$8,344.65                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Caf Lunch Sales -$6,548.53                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Caf Lunch Sales -$7,462.95                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Caf Lunch Sales -$7,171.03                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Caf Lunch Sales -$7,501.68                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Caf Lunch Sales -$7,590.58                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Caf Lunch Sales -$7,339.55                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Caf Lunch Sales -$6,583.28                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Caf Lunch Sales -$1,673.45                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$69,863.05
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10.4.1612.0000.000.0000 / SALES TO PUPILS BREAKFAST $0.00($845.50) ($845.50) $845.50$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Caf Breakfast Sales -$11.70                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Caf Breakfast Sales -$111.50                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Caf Breakfast Sales -$103.30                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Caf Breakfast Sales -$70.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Caf Breakfast Sales -$105.10                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Caf Breakfast Sales -$81.70                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Caf Breakfast Sales -$67.90                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Caf Breakfast Sales -$75.50                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Caf Breakfast Sales -$96.60                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Caf Breakfast Sales -$101.20                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Caf Breakfast Sales -$21.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$845.50
10.4.1613.0000.000.0000 / SALES TO PUPILS A LA CARTE $0.00($141,529.95) ($141,529.95) $141,529.95$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$774.80                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$16,582.50                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$15,190.35                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$12,225.45                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$13,092.50                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$13,066.20                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$12,300.60                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$13,858.20                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$19,129.80                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$20,186.35                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Caf Ala Carte Sales -$5,123.20                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$141,529.95
10.4.1690.0000.000.0000 / NOON MILK - LUNCH SUPV $0.00$22.74 $22.74 ($22.74)$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

12/31/17 89 00 AP;12/04/17;MINI1712Hope A Witt507555;Straws43034 $22.74                         Adjusting0
Detail Total: $22.74
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10.4.1790.0000.000.0000 / PUPIL FEES $0.00($71,394.40) ($71,394.40) $71,394.40$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Ed All Fees -$417.60                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Ed All Fees -$508.75                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Ed All Fees -$5,326.15                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Ed All Fees -$3,088.50                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Ed All Fees -$2,805.50                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Ed All Fees -$2,912.47                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Ed All Fees -$1,033.18                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Ed All Fees -$4,315.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Ed All Fees -$4,702.30                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Ed All Fees -$23,401.95                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Park Fee for Activities -$562.50                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/23/17;17-00016;1607;Forest road Elementary P -$3,825.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Ed All Fees -$14,563.40                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 11 00 CR;07/20/17;17-00002;1596;Congress Park PTO - Invo -$2,985.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute - Fees collected -$947.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$71,394.40
10.4.1791.0000.000.0000 / BAND/ORCH $0.00($40,815.00) ($40,815.00) $40,815.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;June PC receipts -$90.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Ed All Band Orch -$248.25                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Ed All Band Orch -$316.75                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Ed All Band Orch -$5.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Ed All Band Orch $95.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Ed All Band Orch -$315.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Ed All Band Orch -$420.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 59 00 AP;10/19/17;full1710School District #102 Activity $2,119.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Ed All Band Orch -$3,022.50                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Ed All Band Orch -$11,258.75                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Ed All Band Orch -$30,293.75                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 6 00 JE;17-18005;;FY17 Sumr Band Fees stored here $5,541.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute Band/Orch Fees -$2,600.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$40,815.00
10.4.1794.0000.000.0000 / Band/Orch Fee $0.00($13,703.40) ($13,703.40) $13,703.40$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$1,386.55                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$989.62                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$1,330.55                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$940.10                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$335.15                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Tech Repairs and Maintenance -$937.79                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 82 00 JE;17-18040;Reclass Technology Repair Receipts -$7,783.64                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$13,703.40
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10.4.1811.0000.000.0000 / REGISTRATION FEE/FEE SUPPLIES $0.00($734,463.82) ($734,463.82) $734,463.82$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Registration Fees -$4,565.24                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Registration Fees -$6,953.42                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Registration Fees -$7,998.30                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Registration Fees -$9,739.32                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Registration Fees -$3,014.06                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Registration Fees -$6,166.08                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Registration Fees -$5,206.84                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Registration Fees -$8,962.75                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Registration Fees -$13,742.80                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Registration Fees -$32,593.08                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/23/17;17-00016;1607;Tagliere - Summer school -$39.80                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/14/17;17-00009;1602;Tagliere - fees for Dest -$39.80                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/10/17;17-00007;1600;Tagliere - Fees for Dest $39.80                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/03/17;17-00006;1600;Tagliere - Fees for Dest -$39.80                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 17 00 JE;17-18007;;Registration Fees -$602,226.89                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 11 00 CR;07/20/17;17-00002;1596;Tagliere -  Summer Schoo -$39.80                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute - Reg Fees Collected -$33,175.64                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$734,463.82
10.4.1920.0000.000.0000 / CONTRIBUTIONS AND DONATIONS FROM PR $0.00($4,119.23) ($4,119.23) $4,119.23$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/15/18;17-00399;2001;Fannie May Confections - -$59.23                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/07/18;17-00393;1995;Wells Fargo Your Cause D -$30.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/15/18;17-00349;1952;Your Cause, LLC Trustee -$30.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/20/18;17-00312;1913;Science Center Enrichmen -$2,000.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/29/17;17-00150;1750;Vulcan Materials - Donat -$2,000.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$4,119.23
10.4.1950.0000.000.0000 / REFUND OF PRIOR YEARS' EXPENDITURES $0.00($31,532.23) ($31,532.23) $31,532.23$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;TSI -Collection, invoice -$118.25                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Collection Receipts -$4.10                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/01/18;17-00260;1862;CLIC/ School Property an -$22,036.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 109 00 CR;01/24/18;17-00213;1812;TSI - Collections; invoi -$12.50                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/15/17;17-00172;1771;TSI - Collection of stud -$12.50                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/15/17;17-00136;1736;TSI - Collection of deli -$56.30                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/06/17;17-00119;1715;S. Mendoza Comptroller - -$8,911.50                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/25/17;17-00098;1694;Transworld Systems - Inv -$17.55                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/20/17;17-00088;1684;Transworld Systems - Fee -$17.55                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/21/17;17-00048;1639;US Treasury - F-941 REF -$313.69                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/08/17;17-00041;1631;US Treasury - F-941 refu -$2.24                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/01/17;17-00034;1624;Transworld Systems - Col -$17.55                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/01/17;17-00034;1624;Transworld Systems - Col -$12.50                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$31,532.23
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10.4.1997.0000.000.0000 / GAIN ON SALE $0.00($15,994.60) ($15,994.60) $15,994.60$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$319.24                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$1,016.14                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$1,180.35                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$634.35                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$361.12                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$624.08                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$303.88                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$340.07                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Credit Card Fee Revenue -$451.24                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 47 00 manual entries after transaction files -$9,846.27                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 37 00 JE;17-18018;To reclass July credit card fee revenu -$917.86                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$15,994.60
10.4.1999.0000.000.0000 / OTHER LOCAL REVENUES $0.00($8,817.67) ($8,817.67) $8,817.67$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00411;2015;Sullivan- Milwaukee Jewi -$50.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00411;2015;Kohrs - Milwaukee Jewish -$50.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00411;2015;Milwaukee Jewish Day Sch -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00410;2011;Park District of LaGrang -$100.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Jasniewski - Training:  -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;N. Hernandez - Training: -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Truding - Training:  Mil -$700.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Novak - Training:  Milwa -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Ney - Training:  Milwauk -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Grossmann - Training:  M -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Govan (for Estes) - Trai -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00409;2010;Dandrea - Training:  Mil -$340.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/15/18;17-00402;2004;IASBO - 2017-2018 p-Card -$2,454.61                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/04/18;17-00386;1990;Milwaukee Jewish Day Sch -$2,380.00                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 175 00 AP;06/14/18;EXTA1806Milwaukee Jewish Day School508 $50.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;Ballard RN Center vs Koh -$172.34                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/20/17;17-00145;1745;Pleasantdale SD#107 - Re -$30.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/20/17;17-00145;1745;Highlands SD#106 - Reimb -$30.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/13/17;17-00134;1733;Western Springs SD#101 - -$40.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/06/17;17-00120;1716;Township School Treasure -$10.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/06/17;17-00120;1716;Capodice - Sale of old o -$5.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/15/17;17-00047;1637;Discover Financial Servi -$64.20                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/30/17;17-00022;1615;Discover FS - Rebate, 6/ -$5.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/18/17;17-00013;1604;Discover Financial Servi -$30.74                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 11 00 CR;07/26/17;17-00005;1599;Discover Financial Servi -$25.78                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$8,817.67
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10.4.3001.0000.000.0000 / GENERAL STATE AID SECTION 18-8.05 $0.00($3,353,019.38) ($3,353,019.38) $3,353,019.38$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$159,267.22                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$159,267.21                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg General State Aid -$159,267.21                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg General State Aid -$159,267.21                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$154,417.58                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$154,417.58                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;MARCH AMALGAMATED -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;MARCH AMALGAMATED -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb GSA -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb GSA -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb GSA -$151,321.77                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN EBF -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN EBF -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC GSA -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC GSA -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY18 Nov General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY18 Nov General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY18 Oct General State Aid $140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY18 Oct General State Aid $140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY18 Oct General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY18 Oct General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 General State Aid -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/01/17 50 00 Missed FRIS -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
10/01/17 49 00 Missed FRIS $140,987.10                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 48 00 Missed FRIS -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY18 GSA -$140,987.10                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept GSA -$281,974.20                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$3,353,019.38
10.4.3100.0000.000.0000 / SPECIAL EDUCATION PRIVATE FACILITY $0.00($322,996.84) ($322,996.84) $322,996.84$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$56,170.13                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$56,170.13                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Private Facility FY18 -$60,470.63                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct Private Facility $75,092.97                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct Private Facility -$75,092.97                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Sp Ed Private Facility Tuition -$75,092.97                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Private tuition -$75,092.98                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$322,996.84
10.4.3105.0000.000.0000 / SPECIAL EDUCATION EXTRAORDINARY $0.00($192,872.94) ($192,872.94) $192,872.94$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct SpEd Children requiring servi $96,436.47                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct SpEd Children requiring service -$96,436.47                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 SPED Extra Ordinary -$96,436.47                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Extraordinary -$96,436.47                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$192,872.94
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10.4.3110.0000.000.0000 / SPECIAL EDUCATION PERSONNEL $0.00($388,622.00) ($388,622.00) $388,622.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct Personnel Reimbursement $194,311.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct Personnel Reimbursement -$194,311.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Sp Ed Personnel Reimbursement -$194,311.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Aug Pers. Reimb -$194,311.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$388,622.00
10.4.3120.0000.000.0000 / SPECIAL EDUCATION ORPHANAGE INDIVID $0.00($24,306.90) ($24,306.90) $24,306.90$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$2,789.31                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$2,789.32                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb SPED orphanage individual -$2,789.32                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC SPED ORPHANAGE -$10,735.77                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;orphanage individual -$5,203.18                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$24,306.90
10.4.3145.0000.000.0000 / SPECIAL EDUCATION ORPHANAGE SUMMER $0.00($3,566.40) ($3,566.40) $3,566.40$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 SPED SUMMER SCHL -$3,566.40                         Adjusting0
Detail Total: -$3,566.40

10.4.3290.0000.000.0000 / STATE GRANT $0.00($4,217.18) ($4,217.18) $4,217.18$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/15/18;17-00399;2001;S. Mendoza Comptroller S -$2,285.25                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/02/18;17-00234;1834;S. Mendoza Comptroller S -$1,931.93                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$4,217.18
10.4.3305.0000.000.0000 / BILINGUAL EDUCATION -DOWNSTATE - TP $0.00($34,729.06) ($34,729.06) $34,729.06$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$2,028.74                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$2,028.72                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg TPI -$2,028.72                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg TPI -$2,028.72                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$2,028.08                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$2,028.08                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC TPI/TBE -$6,896.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC TPI/TBE -$6,048.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct TPI & TBE $5,448.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct TPI & TBE -$5,448.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 TPI and TBE -$5,448.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 TPI/TBE -$4,166.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$34,729.06
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10.4.3360.0000.000.0000 / STATE FREE LUNCH AND BREAKFAST $0.00($1,873.79) ($1,873.79) $1,873.79$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$119.94                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg State Free Lunch and Breakfa -$113.82                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg State Free Lunch and Breakfa -$110.93                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$115.55                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;March Amalgamated -$130.56                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;March Amalgamated -$134.33                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;March Amalgamated -$38.08                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$289.02                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$88.62                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$93.67                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$89.39                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$106.10                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$95.15                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$107.39                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$124.72                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept STATE FREE LUNCH & BREAKFAST -$17.92                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;state free lunch & breakfast -$98.60                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$1,873.79
10.4.3705.0000.000.0000 / EARLY CHILDHOOD - BLOCK GRANT $0.00($74,520.00) ($74,520.00) $74,520.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE ECH BLOCK GRANT -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg NSLP -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg EC Block Grant -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 126 00 JE;17-18055;MARCH AMALGAMATED -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb ECH block grant -$6,200.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb ECH block grant -$6,100.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 EC BLOCK GRANT -$6,100.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 89 00 AP;12/18/17;MCCC1712Illinois State Board of Educat $5,780.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct EC Block $6,180.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct EC Block Grant $6,180.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct EC Block -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct EC Block Grant -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 EC Block Grant -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 EC Block Grant -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;EC Block -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 3 00 JE;17-18003;;Early Childhood block grant -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 3 00 JE;17-18003;;Early Childhood block grant -$6,180.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$74,520.00
10.4.3950.0000.000.0000 / REGULAR ORPHANAGE TUITION (18-3) $0.00($35,339.37) ($35,339.37) $35,339.37$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC ORPHANAGE TUITION -$21,751.37                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Orphanage tuition -$13,588.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$35,339.37
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10.4.4010.0000.000.0000 / E-Rate Reimbursements $0.00($4,231.12) ($4,231.12) $4,231.12$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/24/17;17-00179;1777;Accounting for Automated -$4,231.12                         Adjusting0
Detail Total: -$4,231.12

10.4.4210.0000.000.0000 / NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM $0.00($125,006.02) ($125,006.02) $125,006.02$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg NSLP -$13,168.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg NSLP -$16,581.57                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$15,109.91                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Natl Schl lunch -$14,259.69                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Natl Schl lunch -$14,106.96                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC NSLP -$14,631.29                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY18 Nov NSLP -$16,156.77                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY17 Nov NSLP -$16,286.29                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 NSLP -$4,705.54                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$125,006.02
10.4.4220.0000.000.0000 / NATIONAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM $0.00($10,325.63) ($10,325.63) $10,325.63$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg Breakfast Program -$1,348.11                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg Breakfast Program -$1,129.24                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$1,190.78                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb School Breakfast program -$1,181.20                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb School Breakfast program -$1,082.05                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC STATE BREAKFAST -$1,183.58                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY18 Nov School Breakfast Program -$1,386.31                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;FY17 Nov School Breakfast Program -$1,501.59                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 SCHL BREAKFST -$322.77                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$10,325.63
10.4.4300.0000.000.0000 / TITLE I - LOW INCOME $0.00($270,034.00) ($270,034.00) $270,034.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$53,630.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 TITLE I -$54,028.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 TITLE I -$28,021.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct Title I $3,264.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct Title I -$3,264.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Title I -$3,264.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 TITLE I -$131,091.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$270,034.00

LaGrange School District 102

Account Number / Description

Revenue Report with Detail Options 7/1/2017From Date:Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 6/30/2018To Date:

Amended BudgetReceipts PTD Receipts YTD UncollectedOriginal Budget % Collected
Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbranceAccount Mask: ?????????????????? Detail Info:Transactions Only

Encumbered YTD
Exclude PR encumbrance
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10.4.4600.0000.000.0000 / FEDERAL SPECIAL EDUCATION - IDEA $0.00($26,806.00) ($26,806.00) $26,806.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/07/18;17-00345;1948;LADSE - Idea PreSchool F -$12,702.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;LADSE - IDEA Preschool Q -$8,079.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/29/17;17-00150;1750;LADSE - Idea Pre School -$3,125.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 67 00 reclass for missing Oct transaction file items $118,683.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/14/17;17-00009;1602;LADSE - Idea reimburseme -$118,683.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/14/17;17-00009;1602;LADSE - Idea Preschool G -$2,900.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/10/17;17-00007;1600;LADSE - Idea Preschool G $2,900.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/03/17;17-00006;1600;LADSE - Idea Preschool G -$2,900.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$26,806.00
10.4.4620.0000.000.0000 / FEDERAL SPECIAL EDUCATION - IDEA PA $0.00($493,851.00) ($493,851.00) $493,851.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/07/18;17-00345;1948;LADSE - Idea Flow Throug -$161,411.55                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;LADSE - IDEA Qtr2 flow t -$176,513.45                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/29/17;17-00150;1750;LADSE - Idea Grant, 1st -$37,243.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 67 00 reclass for missing Oct transaction file items -$118,683.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/10/17;17-00007;1600;LADSE - Idea reimburseme $118,683.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/03/17;17-00006;1600;LADSE - Idea reimburseme -$118,683.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$493,851.00
10.4.4625.0000.000.0000 / FEDERAL SPECIAL EDUCATION - IDEA RO $0.00($15,230.97) ($15,230.97) $15,230.97$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct SpEd IDEA Room & Board $15,230.97                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct SpEd IDEA Room & Board -$15,230.97                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 R and B -$15,230.97                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$15,230.97
10.4.4909.0000.000.0000 / TITLE III - ENGLISH $0.00($20,540.00) ($20,540.00) $20,540.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$1,775.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 TITLE III LIPLEP -$6,660.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 TITLE III LIPLEP -$12,105.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$20,540.00
10.4.4932.0000.000.0000 / TITLE II - TEACHER QUALITY $0.00($63,591.00) ($63,591.00) $63,591.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 175 00 AP;06/14/18;EXTA1806Illinois State Board of Educat $6,952.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg Title II -$13,337.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg Title II -$10,000.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 TITLE II -$12,880.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 97 00 JE;17-18047;JAN FY18 TITLE II -$3,500.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct Title II $5,815.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct Title II -$5,815.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Title II -$5,815.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;FY17 TITLE II -$25,011.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$63,591.00

LaGrange School District 102
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10.4.4991.0000.000.0000 / MEDICAID MATCHING FUNDS $0.00($88,145.11) ($88,145.11) $88,145.11$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT -$10,208.02                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 157 00 JE;17-18071;May Amalg Medicaid Admin Outreach -$4,889.80                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Med match/Admin outreach -$8,696.93                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 85 00 JE;17-18044;DEC MEDICAID MATCH -$10,643.72                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 69 00 JE;17-18032;Nov Med Match (Fairbanks) -$53,706.64                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY18 Oct Med Match $3,130.89                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY18 Oct Med Match -$3,130.89                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 53 00 JE;17-18020;To reclass Fairbanks to FFS 4992 $3,130.89                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Fairbanks -$3,130.89                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$88,145.11
10.4.4992.0000.000.0000 / MEDICAID MATCHING FUNDS - FEE FOR S $0.00($71,234.49) ($71,234.49) $71,234.49$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/27/18;17-00410;2012;S. Mendoza Comptroller S -$5,128.62                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/14/18;17-00398;2000;S. Mendoza Comptroller- -$3,551.59                         Adjusting0
06/30/18 175 00 AP;06/07/18;FULL1806R&G Consultants508681;2018 Q1- $637.88                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/23/18;17-00327;1930;S. Mendoza Comptroller, -$1,287.94                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;S. Mendoza-Comptroller S -$11,469.69                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 133 00 AP;03/08/18;FULL1803R&G Consultants508209;Medicaid $793.57                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 109 00 CR;01/26/18;17-00219;1818;S. Mendoza Comptroller S -$2,558.32                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 109 00 CR;01/10/18;17-00197;1796;S. Mendoza Comptroller, -$2,669.36                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 89 00 AP;12/07/17;FULL1712R&G Consultants507659;Charge f $2,578.79                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/25/17;17-00098;1694;S. Mendoza Treasurer of -$48,444.83                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 53 00 JE;17-18020;To reclass Fairbanks to FFS 4992 -$3,130.89                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 38 00 AP;09/21/17;FULL1709R&G Consultants506937;Medicaid $2,996.51                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$71,234.49
$0.00($34,249,123.36) ($34,249,123.36) $34,249,123.36$0.00 0.00%EDUCATIONTotal For $0.00
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OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
20.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($3,662,263.56) ($3,662,263.56) $3,662,263.56$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$27,035.43                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$21,760.95                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$1,020,672.52                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$425,117.47                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$371,673.71                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$3,229.31                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $18,170.31                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$18,170.31                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes O & M -$18,170.31                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$9,769.24                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$923,534.04                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax -$841,300.58                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$3,662,263.56
20.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($35,126.51) ($35,126.51) $35,126.51$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$15,189.15                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$8,972.89                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$6,058.65                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$4,905.82                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$35,126.51

LaGrange School District 102

Account Number / Description

Revenue Report with Detail Options 7/1/2017From Date:Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 6/30/2018To Date:

Amended BudgetReceipts PTD Receipts YTD UncollectedOriginal Budget % Collected
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LaGrange School District 102

Account Number / Description

Revenue Report with Detail Options 7/1/2017From Date:Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 6/30/2018To Date:

Amended BudgetReceipts PTD Receipts YTD UncollectedOriginal Budget % Collected
Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbranceAccount Mask: ?????????????????? Detail Info:Transactions Only

Encumbered YTD
Exclude PR encumbrance

20.4.1910.0000.000.0000 / RENTALS $0.00($36,733.34) ($36,733.34) $36,733.34$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/21/18;17-00364;1967;Smarty Pants Inc - 4/9/1 -$300.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/17/18;17-00356;1959;Forest Road PTO - 10/19/ -$160.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/20/18;17-00312;1913;County of Cook - Congres -$150.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/20/18;17-00312;1913;County of Cook - Park JH -$225.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00306;1907;Forest Road PTO - Custod -$80.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00306;1907;Legacy Sports Camp - 201 -$720.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/19/18;17-00290;1891;Cub Scout Pack 66 - 3/18 -$210.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/16/18;17-00288;1889;SF Fitness LLC - 3/14/18 -$100.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/12/18;17-00280;1881;West Suburban Volleyball -$450.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/12/18;17-00280;1881;Palmer Place - 3/9/18, C -$240.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/05/18;17-00271;1873;Congress Park PTO - 2/23 -$56.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/23/18;17-00255;1857;Arroyo - 2/10/18, Ogden -$157.50                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/23/18;17-00255;1856;Park District of LaGrang -$12.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/16/18;17-00244;1843;Science Center Enrichmen -$128.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/16/18;17-00244;1843;Smarty Pants - 1/23/18 C -$225.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/16/18;17-00244;1843;Chess Scholars - 1/15/18 -$250.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/16/18;17-00244;1843;Forest Road School PTO - -$80.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/02/18;17-00234;1834;1/22/18 Right at School -$3,642.04                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/02/18;17-00234;1833;1/25/18 Cossitt School r -$25.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/02/18;17-00234;1833;1/24/18 Cossitt School g -$25.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 119 00 AP;02/16/18;MCCC1802Smarty Pants Inc.508067;Refund $200.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 119 00 AP;02/16/18;MCCC1802Chess Scholars, Inc.508053;Ref $225.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 109 00 CR;01/24/18;17-00213;1812;Smarty Pants Inc. - Barn -$400.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/15/17;17-00172;1771;Congress Park PTO - Cust -$112.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/15/17;17-00172;1771;Cossitt PTC - Custodial -$240.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/20/17;17-00141;1741;John Healy - 11/18/17; O -$80.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/20/17;17-00141;1741;Forest Road PTO - 12/8/1 -$80.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/15/17;17-00136;1736;West Suburban Storm Voll -$900.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/08/17;17-00126;1725;Lions Jr Volleyball Club -$810.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/08/17;17-00126;1724;Ogden Ave School - 12/2/ -$72.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/08/17;17-00126;1724;Lions Jr Volleyball - 1/ -$900.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/08/17;17-00126;1724;Ogden Ave School - 11/11 -$176.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/06/17;17-00119;1715;Right at School LLC - Pa -$3,943.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/26/17;17-00100;1696;Dziagwa - 10/28/17 Cossi -$90.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/20/17;17-00088;1684;First United Methodist C -$120.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/20/17;17-00088;1684;Science Center Enrichmen -$24.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 59 00 AP;10/31/17;MINI1711Karen Dziagwa507225;Reimburse $90.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 59 00 AP;10/31/17;MINI1711First United Methodis Church o $120.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/25/17;17-00056;1647;Cossitt PTC - Custodial -$32.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/21/17;17-00048;1639;LADSE - ESY room rental, -$13,621.80                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/15/17;17-00047;1637;Ogden - Building use, B2 -$32.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/30/17;17-00022;1615;Galileo Learning LLC - O -$8,500.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$36,733.34
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20.4.1999.0000.000.0000 / OTHER LOCAL REVENUES $0.00($22,248.00) ($22,248.00) $22,248.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/30/18;17-00379;1983;Verizon - Rebate; invoic -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 164 00 CR;05/04/18;17-00344;1947;Verizon - Rebate; invoic -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 149 00 CR;04/16/18;17-00305;1906;Verizon - Inv # NG 15410 -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 137 00 CR;03/01/18;17-00268;1870;Verizon - rebate for inv -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 122 00 CR;02/08/18;17-00236;1835;Verizon - Rebate; invoic -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 109 00 CR;01/10/18;17-00197;1796;Verizon - Rebate, Invoic -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/07/17;17-00164;1765;Verizon - Rebate inv #NG -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 77 00 CR;11/06/17;17-00119;1715;Verizon - 11/1/17 rebate -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 62 00 CR;10/02/17;17-00067;1664;Verizon - Invoice #NG154 -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 41 00 CR;09/08/17;17-00041;1631;Verizon - Invoice #NG154 -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/14/17;17-00009;1602;Verizon - August 2017 in -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/10/17;17-00007;1600;Verizon - Invoice #NG154 $1,854.00                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 26 00 CR;08/03/17;17-00006;1600;Verizon - Invoice #NG154 -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 11 00 CR;07/20/17;17-00002;1596;Verizon - 7/1 Invoice# N -$1,854.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$22,248.00
$0.00($3,756,371.41) ($3,756,371.41) $3,756,371.41$0.00 0.00%OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCETotal For $0.00
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DEBT SERVICE FUND
30.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($2,616,302.38) ($2,616,302.38) $2,616,302.38$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$18,219.53                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$14,664.99                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$687,844.53                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$286,492.21                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$250,427.80                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$2,442.93                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $13,745.60                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$13,745.60                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Debt -$13,745.60                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$7,390.30                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$698,641.52                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax -$636,432.97                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$2,616,302.38
30.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($22,162.99) ($22,162.99) $22,162.99$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$3,844.65                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$15,203.43                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/15/17;17-00172;1771;Amalgamated Bank of Chic -$310.49                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$2,804.42                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$22,162.99
30.4.4869.0000.000.0000 / BUILD AMERICA BOND INTEREST REIMBUR $0.00($103,251.24) ($103,251.24) $103,251.24$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 178 00 CR;06/04/18;17-00386;1990;US Treasury - 6/20/18 Re -$51,625.62                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 91 00 CR;12/04/17;17-00160;1761;US Treasury - Revenue Bo -$51,625.62                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$103,251.24
$0.00($2,741,716.61) ($2,741,716.61) $2,741,716.61$0.00 0.00%DEBT SERVICETotal For $0.00
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TRANSPORTATION FUND
40.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($786,179.56) ($786,179.56) $786,179.56$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$5,182.68                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$4,171.57                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$195,662.52                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$81,494.85                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$71,279.89                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$770.26                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $4,334.03                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$4,334.03                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Trans -$4,334.03                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$2,330.19                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$220,284.07                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax -$200,669.50                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$786,179.56
40.4.1411.0000.000.0000 / REGULAR TRANSPORTATION FEES FROM PU $0.00($111,917.15) ($111,917.15) $111,917.15$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Transportation Fees -$789.79                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Transportation Fees -$3,911.51                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Transportation Fees -$3,079.38                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Transportation Fees -$3,794.55                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 115 00 JE;17-18053;Transportation Fees -$1,379.53                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 98 00 JE;17-18045;Transportation Fees -$2,134.12                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 81 00 JE;17-18039;Transportation Fees -$1,711.63                         Adjusting0
11/30/17 72 00 JE;17-18038;Transportation Fees -$2,223.03                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 58 00 JE;17-18035;Transportation Fees -$2,875.40                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 33 00 JE;17-18011;Transportation Fees -$6,622.25                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;Transportation Fees -$82,969.90                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 5 00 JE;17-18004;;Distribute - Transportation Fees -$426.06                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$111,917.15
40.4.1421.0000.000.0000 / SUMMER SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FEES F $0.00($660.00) ($660.00) $660.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 174 00 JE;17-18079;Destiny Imagination-Transportation -$60.00                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 183 00 JE;17-18072;Destiny Imagination-Transportation -$45.00                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 142 00 JE;17-18062;Destiny Imagination-Transportation -$435.00                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 129 00 JE;17-18057;Destiny Imagination-Transportation -$120.00                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$660.00
40.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($12,698.32) ($12,698.32) $12,698.32$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$4,914.13                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$3,164.92                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$2,656.36                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$1,962.91                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$12,698.32
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Amended BudgetReceipts PTD Receipts YTD UncollectedOriginal Budget % Collected
Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbranceAccount Mask: ?????????????????? Detail Info:Transactions Only

Encumbered YTD
Exclude PR encumbrance
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40.4.3500.0000.000.0000 / TRANSPORTATION - REGULAR/VOCATIONAL $0.00($48,921.33) ($48,921.33) $48,921.33$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

03/31/18 133 00 AP;03/15/18;MCCC1803Illinois State Board of Educat $34,859.26                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb FY18 regular transportation -$43,971.10                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct Regular Transportation $19,904.74                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct Regular Transportation -$19,904.74                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Regular Transportation -$19,904.74                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;regular trans -$19,904.75                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$48,921.33
40.4.3510.0000.000.0000 / TRANSPORTATION - SPECIAL EDUCATION $0.00($415,541.54) ($415,541.54) $415,541.54$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 171 00 JE;17-18076;JUNE RECEIPT AMALGAMATED -$70,238.31                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 140 00 JE;17-18064;April  Amalgamated -$70,238.30                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 113 00 JE;17-18050;Feb FY18 SPED transportation -$90,552.22                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;FY17 Oct SpEd Transportation $92,256.35                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026FY17 Oct SpEd Transportation -$92,256.35                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 51 00 JE;17-18019;FY 17 Sp Ed Transportation -$92,256.35                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 16 00 JE;17-18007;;trans SPED -$92,256.36                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$415,541.54
$0.00($1,375,917.90) ($1,375,917.90) $1,375,917.90$0.00 0.00%TRANSPORTATIONTotal For $0.00
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IMRF FUND
50.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($1,078,998.92) ($1,078,998.92) $1,078,998.92$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$5,556.69                         Adjusting0
05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$5,556.69                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$4,472.61                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$4,472.61                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$209,782.50                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$209,782.50                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$87,375.92                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$87,375.92                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$76,371.31                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$76,371.31                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$280.39                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$280.39                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $1,577.66                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $1,577.66                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$1,577.66                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$1,577.66                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Soc Security -$1,577.66                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes IMRF -$1,577.66                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$848.23                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$848.23                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$80,187.09                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$80,187.09                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax Social Security -$73,047.06                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax IMRF -$73,047.06                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$1,078,998.92
50.4.1230.0000.000.0000 / COPORATE PERSONAL PROPERTY REPLACEM $0.00($59,000.00) ($59,000.00) $59,000.00$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

07/31/17 3 00 JE;17-18003;;July CPPRT -$59,000.00                         Adjusting0
Detail Total: -$59,000.00

50.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($712.61) ($712.61) $712.61$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$712.61                         Adjusting0
Detail Total: -$712.61

$0.00($1,138,711.53) ($1,138,711.53) $1,138,711.53$0.00 0.00%IMRFTotal For $0.00
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CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
60.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($1,011.55) ($1,011.55) $1,011.55$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$404.85                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$249.93                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$192.89                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$163.88                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$1,011.55
$0.00($1,011.55) ($1,011.55) $1,011.55$0.00 0.00%CAPITAL PROJECTSTotal For $0.00
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WORKING CASH  FUND
70.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($359,930.05) ($359,930.05) $359,930.05$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$2,591.34                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$2,085.78                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$97,831.26                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$40,747.43                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$35,639.95                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$325.51                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $1,831.54                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$1,831.54                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Working Cash -$1,831.54                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$984.72                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$93,090.76                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax Social Security -$84,801.76                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$359,930.05
70.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST $0.00($12,944.23) ($12,944.23) $12,944.23$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$5,126.82                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$3,536.24                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$2,491.81                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$1,789.36                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$12,944.23
$0.00($372,874.28) ($372,874.28) $372,874.28$0.00 0.00%WORKING CASH Total For $0.00
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TORT FUND
80.4.1111.0000.000.0000 / Current Year Levy $0.00($1,003,161.17) ($1,003,161.17) $1,003,161.17$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

05/31/18 158 00 JE;17-18071;May Property Tax Amalgamated -$7,026.01                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 141 00 JE;17-18064;April Property Tax Amalgamated -$5,655.26                         Adjusting0
03/31/18 127 00 JE;17-18055;March Property tax Amalgamated -$265,253.82                         Adjusting0
02/28/18 114 00 JE;17-18050;Feb Property tax receipts -$110,480.12                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 101 00 JE;17-18047;JAN AMALGAMATED PROPERTY TAX DEPOSIT -$96,736.99                         Adjusting0
12/31/17 86 00 JE;17-18044;DEC PROP TAX -$931.41                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 55 00 JE;17-18030;Oct Property Tax $5,240.74                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 54 00 JE17-18026Oct Property Tax -$5,240.74                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 52 00 JE;17-18019;FY 18 Taxes Tort -$5,240.74                         Adjusting0
09/30/17 35 00 JE;17-18013;Sept Property Tax -$2,817.68                         Adjusting0
08/31/17 18 00 JE;17-18007;;August Property tax received -$266,368.58                         Adjusting0
07/31/17 4 00 JE;17-18003;;July Property tax Social Security -$242,650.56                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$1,003,161.17
80.4.1510.0000.000.0000 / INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS $0.00($14,594.65) ($14,594.65) $14,594.65$0.00 0.00%$0.00

Date Entry PO NumberInvoice NumberCheck Number DescriptionChk Date Group ID VendorDeposit No. Amount Journal Type
Transaction Detail

06/30/18 169 00 JE;17-18075;4th Quarter TTO Interest Inc -$6,667.63                         Adjusting0
04/30/18 144 00 JE;17-18064;April (3rd Qtr Interest Distribution) -$3,545.32                         Adjusting0
01/31/18 99 00 JE;17-18046;TTO QUARTER 2 INTEREST INCOME -$2,466.23                         Adjusting0
10/31/17 56 00 JE;17-18033;TTO Interest Income 1st Qtr FY18 -$1,915.47                         Adjusting0

Detail Total: -$14,594.65
$0.00($1,017,755.82) ($1,017,755.82) $1,017,755.82$0.00 0.00%TORTTotal For $0.00
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LaGrange School District 102

Account Number / Description

Revenue Report with Detail Options 7/1/2017From Date:Fiscal Year:   2017-2018 6/30/2018To Date:

Amended BudgetReceipts PTD Receipts YTD UncollectedOriginal Budget % Collected
Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbranceAccount Mask: ?????????????????? Detail Info:Transactions Only

Encumbered YTD
Exclude PR encumbrance

End of Report

$0.00($44,653,482.46) ($44,653,482.46) $44,653,482.46Grand Total: $0.00 0.00%$0.00
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